vember 6, 2017 and recorded November 16, 2017 in In-
strument Number 2017R-033787 Livingston County Re-
cords, Michigan. Said mortgage is now held by Newrez 
LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy-Five and 11/100 Dollars ($147,975.11).
Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage and 
the statute in such case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of holding the circuit court

[...]

ed November 25, 2024, signed on November 25, 2024, 
and recorded on November 26, 2024, in Instrument No. 
2024R-021729, Livingston County, Michigan, Register of 
Deeds (the “Lien”) on which Lien there is claimed to be 
due, as of the date hereon, the sum of SIX THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX AND 73/100 DOLLARS 
($6,946.73). 
Under the power of sale contained in the Michigan Con-
dominium Act of 1978, MCL 559.208(2), and Article II, 
Section 5 of the Condominium Bylaws, attached as part 
of said Master Deed, please take notice as follows: No-
tice of foreclosure by advertisement.